DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	16-RPS-03
Project Title:	Amendments to Regulations Specifying Enforcement Procedures for the Renewables Portfolio Standard for Local Publicly Owned Electric Utilities
TN #:	229683
Document Title:	Meeting Agenda for September 10, 2019 Lead Commissioner Workshop
Description:	Meeting schedule for September 10 Lead Commissioner Pre- Rulemaking Workshop on RPS POU Regulations
Filer:	Katharine Larson
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	9/6/2019 11:47:44 AM
Docketed Date:	9/6/2019



Lead Commissioner Workshop on Implementation Proposal for Renewables Portfolio Standard Long-Term Procurement Requirement

Tuesday, September 10, 2019 – 10:00 a.m.

California Energy Commission First Floor, Arthur Rosenfeld Hearing Room 1516 Ninth Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Meeting Agenda

Remote Access via WebEx: https://energy.webex.com Call-in only (without viewing WebEx): 1-866-469-3239 Meeting Number: **923 371 185**

(Listed times are general guidance only)

- I. Welcome and Opening Remarks
 - Commissioner Karen Douglas, Energy Commission
- II. Housekeeping, Introductions, and Background
- III. Topic 1: Potential Implementation Options for Long-Term Procurement Requirement (est. 1½ hours)

Staff Presentation
Katharine Larson, *Energy Commission*

Roundtable Discussion Moderated by Katharine Larson, *Energy Commission*

Public Comment

IV. Topic 2: Proposed Characterization of Long-Term Procurement (est. 1¼ hour)

Staff Presentation
Katharine Larson, *Energy Commission*

Roundtable Discussion
Moderated by Gina Barkalow, Energy Commission

Public Comment

V. Break for Lunch (45 minutes)

VI. Topic 3: Proposed Early Compliance Process (est. 1 hour)

Staff Presentation Katharine Larson, *Energy Commission*

Roundtable Discussion Moderated by Katharine Larson, *Energy Commission*

Public Comment

VII. Plan Forward (est. 1 hour)

Staff Presentation
Katharine Larson, Energy Commission

Lightning Round for Priority Rulemaking Issues
Moderated by Gina Barkalow, Energy Commission

Public Comment

VIII. Public Comment

IX. Closing Remarks

Commissioner Karen Douglas, Energy Commission